(1) Prior to June 27, 2017, FEL jointly held one Equity Share each with Kishore Biyani, Chandra Prakash Toshniwal, Vimal K. Dhruve,

Sanjay Rathi, Rajesh Kalyani and Subodh More which stands transferred to FEL.
(2) 19,950,000 Equity Shares were allotted to FEL pursuant to a rights issue in the ratio 399:1.

Name of Allottee No. of Equity Shares
allotted

Face value
(₹)

Issue price per
Equity Share

(₹)

Reasons

GTI 917,955 10 599.16 Conversion of CCDs with an
aggregate face value of ₹550.00
million

71

� All the Equity Shares held by FEL were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such
Equity Shares.

� Except as disclosed in this Red Herring Prospectus, FEL has not undertaken any sale of Equity Shares
of our Company since incorporation.

� As on the date of this Red Herring Prospectus, FEL has not pledged any of the Equity Shares that it holds
in our Company.

� The details of the Equity Shareholding of FEL and the members of the Promoter Group as on the date of
filing of this Red Herring Prospectus are provided in the table below:

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Shareholder

Pre- Offer Post- Offer
No. of Equity

Shares
Percentage of
total Equity

Shareholding

No. of Equity
Shares

Percentage of
total Equity

Shareholding *
Promoter
1. FEL (1) 22,472,831 56.10 20,515,917 51.22

Total (A) 22,472,831 56.10 20,515,917 51.22
Promoter Group
1. Kishore Biyani 100 0.0002 100 0.0002
2. Vijay Biyani 100 0.0002 100 0.0002
3. Future Retail Limited 100 0.0002 100 0.0002
4. Suhani Trading and

Investments
Consultants (2)

499,700 1.25 499,700 1.25

Total (B) 500,000 1.25 500,000 1.25
Total (A+B) 22,972,831 57.35 21,015,917 52.47

*Assuming full subscription to the Offer
(1) Prior to June 27, 2017, FEL jointly held one Equity Share each with Kishore Biyani, Chandra Prakash Toshniwal, Vimal K. Dhruve,

Sanjay Rathi, Rajesh Kalyani and Subodh More.
(2) Pursuant to a scheme of amalgamation of Future Corporate Resources Limited, PIL Industries Limited, Manz Retail Private Limited,

ESES Commercials Private Limited, Gargi Business Ventures Private Limited and Weavette Business Ventures Limited amalgamated
with Suhani Trading and Investment Consultants (the “Scheme”), Equity Shares have been transferred to Suhani Trading and